

City of Reminderville Council Meeting July 31, 2023

Call to Order

Meeting was called to order by Mayor Alonso at 6:00pm

Roll Call

Mr. Hoffmann, present

Mr. Kondik, excused

Mr. Wiggins, present

Ms. Kovach, present

Ms. Jeromos, present

Mr. DiCarlo, present

LEGISLATION:

RESOLUTION 69-2023: A RESOLUTION REQUESTING AND AUTHORIZING THE SUMMIT COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS TO PLACE UPON THE CITY OF REMINDERVILLE BALLOT AT THE ELECTION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 7, 2023, THE ISSUE OF REPLACING THE TAX LEVY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN MILL LIMITATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF STREET MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1st Reading. *Alonso*

Mr. Wiggins moved to suspend the rules. Mr. DiCarlo seconded. All in favor. Mr. DiCarlo moved to pass by emergency. Mr. Wiggins seconded. All in favor.

Adjournment

Mr. DiCarlo moved to adjourn. Ms. Kovach seconded. All in favor. Meeting adjourned at 6:01pm

Respectfully submitted,

Stacey Task, Clerk of Council City of Reminderville

Sam Alonso, Mayor